U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1024464	72					
Tab settings						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary Faulkner Joshua Thomas Martinek	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: NetBotz, Inc.  Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
✓ Assignment	4044 D					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1044 Research Blvd., Suite C-1					
Other						
	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759					
05/02/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	128874					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 5/2/03					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Dkt. No.: 1017-0031						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Name: J. Gustav Larson	<u> </u>					
TOLER, LARSON & ABEL, L.L.P. Internal Address:	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Deposit account number:					
Street Address: PO Box 29567	·					
	50-2469					
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78755-9567						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
9. Signature.						
John R. Schell, Reg. No. 50,776	05/02/03					
John R. Schell, Reg. No. 50,776  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date prsheet, attachments, and documents:					

05/12/2003 TDIAZ1 00 01 FC+8021 40

Form **PTO-1595** 

00000039 502469 40.00 CH 10428874

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014044 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
For good and valuable coll, an ASSIGNOR named	onsideration, the receive	eipt o	of which is here	eby acknowledged,	
Joshua	Gary Faulkner Thomas Martinek				
hereby sell, assign and tr	ansfer to				
ASSIGNEE:	<b>NETBOTZ, INC.</b> , a corporation of the State of Texas, having its principal office at 11044 Research Blvd., Suite C-100, Austin, TX, 78759, United States of America,				
its successors, assigns an world, including all right	d legal representatives to claim priority, in	es, m	ny entire right, I to the inventi	title and interest throughout the on(s) disclosed in:	
U.S. Patent A U.S. Provision	pplication executed on al Application	on _		e of this Assignment,, or	
ENTITLED:	METHOD AND A DISPLAYING NE naming as	APPA ETW	ARATUS FOR ORK DEVIC	R COLLECTING AND E INFORMATION, and	
INVENTOR(S):	Gary Faulkner and	Josh	ua Thomas Ma	rtinek	
and foreign applications of said invention(s), including and extensions thereof, as	(including internation ng divisions, continu nd in and to any and	nal, r atior all p	regional and for is, continuation atents of every	and to any and all United States reign national applications) for ns-in-part, renewals, substitutes a country or region that may be reissues and reexaminations	
To comply with 37 C.F.R application number and f	iling date be inserted	l here	e, if not already	I authorize and request that the shown above, they become known.	
l authorize ASSIGNEE to claim all rights of priority				for said invention(s), and to	
foreign applications (incligenerally to do everything	uding international, r g possible to aid ASS	regio SIGN	nal, and foreig IEE, its succes	ny and all United States and in national applications), and sors, assigns and nominees, at patents for said invention(s) in	

all countries.

- Page 1 of 2 -

Attorney Docket No.: 1017-00031

**PATENT REEL: 014044 FRAME: 0818** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on

2003

Gary Faulkner

Executed on

. 200 > by

Joshua Thomas Martinek

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 1017-00031